JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 29, 2007 Hearing Room H-170
8:30 a.m. Tapes: 97, 98A
Members Present: Rep. Jenson, Chair Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair

Rep. Beyer Sen. Whitsett

Rep. Galizio

Rep. Krummel
Members Excused: Rep. C. Edwards Sen. Bates
Staff Present: Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office
Measures or Issues Heard: SB 624 Relating to the Oregon Advocacy Board — Public Hearing,

Public Testimony and Possible Work Session

HB 5001 Oregon Advocacy Commission — Work Session

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 97A
003 Chair Jenson Calls the hearing to order at 8:35 am.

Opens a Public Hearing on SB 624 Relating to the Oregon
Advocacy Board.

014 Deborah Manthe, Presents Fiscal Analysis of Proposed Legislation (Exhibit 1).
Budget Analyst,
Legislative Fiscal Office

025 Sen. Johnson

063 Rep. Krummel

070 Sen. Johnson

096 Chair Jenson

100 Sen. Johnson

110 Sen. Devlin Presents invited oral testimony.

111 Chair Jenson

114 Sen. Devlin

135 Sen. Johnson

156 Sen. Devlin

222 Chair Jenson

226 Sen. Devlin

228 Chair Jenson Closes Public Hearing on SB 624 Relating to the Oregon

Advocacy Commission.

Opens Work Session on SB 624 Relating to the Oregon
Advocacy Commission.

235 Ms. Manthe

266 Sen. Johnson

270 Chair Jenson

271 Sen., Johnson Moves SB 624 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass

Recommendation.



275
287
303
308

330
335
345
350
363
372
421

Tape 98A

003
027

051
066
082
088

093
097
103
106
112
115
135
140
149
164
168
169

174
179
193
196
223
256
280

Rep. Galizio
Sen. Johnson
Rep. Krummel

Roslyn Farrington,
Chair, Oregon Advocacy
Commission

Chair Jenson
Ms. Farrington
Chair Jenson
Rep. Krummel
Ms. Manthe
Sen. Johnson

Johnny Lake,
Commission for Black
Affairs

Mr. Lake
Sen. Johnson

Mr. Lake
Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson

Lindsay Ball, Director,
Department of
Administrative Services

Rep. Krummel
Mr. Ball

Sen. Whitsett

Mr. Ball

Sen. Whitsett

Mr. Ball

Sen. Whitsett

Chair Jenson

Sen. Johnson
Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson

Dana Richardson,
Administrator,
Committee Services

Chair Jenson
Ms. Richardson
Sen. Johnson
Rep. Krummel
Sen. Johnson
Rep. Krummel
Rep. Beyer

Presents oral testimony

Continues testimony.

Presents oral testimony.



298
316
325
334
335
346
352
361

374
383

410

444
TAPE 97B

002
005

029
048
052
060
088
095
096
099
107
109
117

127
134
142
167
175

177
186

Additional Exhibits:

Ms. Manthe
Sen. Whitsett
Ms. Manthe
Sen. Whitsett
Ms. Manthe
Chair Jenson
Rep. Krummel
Ms. Manthe

Chair Jenson
Chair Jenson

Ms. Manthe

Sen. Whitsett

Sen. Whitsett
Ms. Manthe

Sen. Johnson
Ms. Manthe
Sen. Whitsett
Rep. Krummel
Sen. Johnson
Rep. Galizio
Sen. Johnson
Rep. Galizio
Chair Jenson
Sen. Johnson
Sen. Johnson

Sen. Johnson
Rep. Krummel
Chair Jenson

Sen. Johnson

Chair Jenson

Chair Jenson
Chair Jenson

Vote:6-0-2
Exc.: Senator Bates and Representative Edwards
Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.

Closes Work Session on SB 624 Relating to the Oregon
Advocacy Commission.

Opens Work Session on HB 5001 Oregon Advocacy
Commission.

Presents Legislative Fiscal Memorandum dated may 29, 2007
Oregon Advocacy Commission (Exhibit 2).

Continues.

Moves HB 5001, as amended by Legislative Fiscal Office
recommendations, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass
Recommendation

Vote:5-0-3

Exc.: Senator Bates and Representatives Edwards and Galizio
Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED.
Adjourns the hearing at 9:52 am.



SB 624 Relating to Oregon Advocacy Board (Exhibit 3).



