JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION GENERAL GOVERNMENT SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

May 29, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-170 Tapes: 97, 98A
Members Present:	Rep. Jenson, Chair Rep. Beyer Rep. Galizio Rep. Krummel	Sen. Johnson, Vice-Chair Sen. Whitsett
Members Excused:	Rep. C. Edwards	Sen. Bates
Staff Present:	Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Sue Cook, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	SB 624 Relating to the Oregon Advocacy Board – Public Hearing, Public Testimony and Possible Work Session HB 5001 Oregon Advocacy Commission – Work Session	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 97A		
003	Chair Jenson	Calls the hearing to order at 8:35 am.
		Opens a Public Hearing on SB 624 Relating to the Oregon Advocacy Board.
014	Deborah Manthe, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Presents Fiscal Analysis of Proposed Legislation (Exhibit 1).
025	Sen. Johnson	
063	Rep. Krummel	
070	Sen. Johnson	
096	Chair Jenson	
100	Sen. Johnson	
110	Sen. Devlin	Presents invited oral testimony.
111	Chair Jenson	
114	Sen. Devlin	
135	Sen. Johnson	
156	Sen. Devlin	
222	Chair Jenson	
226	Sen. Devlin	
228	Chair Jenson	Closes Public Hearing on SB 624 Relating to the Oregon Advocacy Commission.
		Opens Work Session on SB 624 Relating to the Oregon Advocacy Commission.
235	Ms. Manthe	
266	Sen. Johnson	
270	Chair Jenson	
271	Sen., Johnson	Moves SB 624 to the Full Committee with a Do Pass Recommendation.

	275	Rep. Galizio		
	287	Sen. Johnson		
	303	Rep. Krummel		
	308	Roslyn Farrington, Chair, Oregon Advocacy Commission		
	330	Chair Jenson		
	335	Ms. Farrington		
	345	Chair Jenson		
	350	Rep. Krummel		
	363	Ms. Manthe		
	372	Sen. Johnson		
	421	Johnny Lake, Commission for Black Affairs	Presents oral testimony	
Та	ape 98A			
	003	Mr. Lake	Continues testimony.	
	027	Sen. Johnson		
	051	Mr. Lake		
	066	Rep. Krummel		
	082	Chair Jenson		
	088	Lindsay Ball, Director, Department of Administrative Services	Presents oral testimony.	
	093	Rep. Krummel		
	097	Mr. Ball		
	103	Sen. Whitsett		
	106	Mr. Ball		
	112	Sen. Whitsett		
	115	Mr. Ball		
	135	Sen. Whitsett		
	140	Chair Jenson		
	149	Sen. Johnson		
	164	Rep. Krummel		
	168	Chair Jenson		
	169	Dana Richardson, Administrator, Committee Services		
	174	Chair Jenson		
	179	Ms. Richardson		
	193	Sen. Johnson		
	196	Rep. Krummel		
	223	Sen. Johnson		
	256	Rep. Krummel		
	280	Rep. Beyer		

298	Ms. Manthe	
316	Sen. Whitsett	
325	Ms. Manthe	
334	Sen. Whitsett	
335	Ms. Manthe	
346	Chair Jenson	
352	Rep. Krummel	
361	Ms. Manthe	
		Vote:6-0-2
		Exc.: Senator Bates and Representative Edwards
374	Chair Jenson	Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED .
383	Chair Jenson	Closes Work Session on SB 624 Relating to the Oregon Advocacy Commission.
		Opens Work Session on HB 5001 Oregon Advocacy Commission.
410	Ms. Manthe	Presents Legislative Fiscal Memorandum dated may 29, 2007 Oregon Advocacy Commission (Exhibit 2).
444	Sen. Whitsett	
TAPE 97B		
002	Sen. Whitsett	Continues.
005	Ms. Manthe	
029	Sen. Johnson	
048	Ms. Manthe	
052	Sen. Whitsett	
060	Rep. Krummel	
088	Sen. Johnson	
095	Rep. Galizio	
096	Sen. Johnson	
099	Rep. Galizio	
107	Chair Jenson	
109	Sen. Johnson	
117	Sen. Johnson	Moves HB 5001, as amended by Legislative Fiscal Office recommendations, to the Full Committee with a Do Pass Recommendation
127	Sen. Johnson	
134	Rep. Krummel	
142	Chair Jenson	
167	Sen. Johnson	
175	Chair Jenson	
		Vote :5-0-3
		Exc.: Senator Bates and Representatives Edwards and Galizio
177	Chair Jenson	Hearing no objections, declares the motion CARRIED .
186	Chair Jenson	Adjourns the hearing at 9:52 am.

SB 624 Relating to Oregon Advocacy Board (Exhibit 3).